

**QUESTION NO 15**

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 25 August 2020**

**Question** Provide details of the number of Drain/Gully clearing trucks that are operational and non-operational?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Provide details of how many staff are used to help unblock drains/gullies across the city?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Provide details of how many complaints/notifications for blocked drains/gullies there have been for each ward for the last 13 months including August 2020?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Provide details of how many drains/gullies have been unblocked in the last 13 months per ward including August 2020?

**Answer** (4)